CLASSEMENT COMPLET DU TOUR REGIONAL
CARABINE ECOLE DE TIR

20/03/17

2017
CHAMPIONS DE LIGUE
[ DESISTE
QUALIFIE
LIGUE CLUBS N° CLUB TIREUR 1 TOT 1 TIREUR 2 TOT 2 TIREUR 3 TOT3 TOTAL BAR.
GENERAL

1 LORRAINE BRIEY 12.54.305 BORSI Jean 924 945 1869 0 EVORAEva 949 955 190,4 0 DI PASQUALI Marc 97,3 941 1914 0 568,7

2 LORRAINE NITTING 12.57.100 CHARPENTIER Tristan 90,8 87,5 1783 0 CHARPENTIER Thibaut ~ 932 94,2 187,4 0 GASPARD Flavie 936 963 189,9 0 555,6

3 ALSACE SGT NIEDERBRONN 1.67.393 BRUCKER Morgane 935 923 1858 0 KNORR Eva 86,2 834 169,6 0 KOCHER Dorian 989 994 1983 0 553,7

4 FRANCHE-COMTE TS HAUT-JURA MOREZ 23.39.278 JUAN Aurore 928 946 1874 0 JUAN Aude 90,8 8138 172,6 0 BAILLY-SALINS Amy 940 950 189,0 0 549,0

5 FRANCHE-COMTE USPV PONT-DE-ROIDE 23.25.145 CORNEILLE Kevin 84,2 96,6 180,8 0 RATINAUD Maeva 89,2 87,1 176,3 0 DALONGEVILLE Lysa 94,9 96,6 191,5 0 548,6

6 NORD PAS DE CALAIS T.M.N. HAUBOURDIN 15.59.070  |TOUCHE LOISON Marguerite 80,6 79,8 1604 0 BEMDELLAL Nawfel 939 932 187,1 0 DUJARDIN Mathilde 996 97,0 196,6 0 544,1

7 PICARDIE A.A.E ESTREBOEUF 16.80.110 ROUSSEL Maxence 864 920 1784 0 GARDIN Baptiste 89,6 938 183,4 0 GAUTIER Eva 91,8 905 1823 0 544,1

8 NORD PAS DE CALAIS C.O. TRITHOISE 15.59.236 DECORNET Raphaélle 87,9 964 1843 0 LANGLEMEZ Vitaly 86,8 847 171,5 0 FIEVET Margaux 87,7 9938 187,5 0 543,3

9 PICARDIE ESCOPETTE PICARDE 16.60.035 DELORY Alex 87,3 84,7 172,0 0 LEFEVRE Tess 91,3 93,5 184,8 0 TARTRON Louis 93,1 922 185,3 0 542,1

10 NORMANDIE LA CIBLE VALOGNAISE 14.50.023 CARDOT Léane 930 946 1876 0 LELONG Eliot 92,8 951 187,9 0 DESHAYES Alexis 832 833 166,5 0 542,0

1 LORRAINE VINCEY 12.88.380 BERBAGUI Charlotte 882 872 1754 0 GRAEBLING Enora 89,6 81,0 170,6 0 COSMO Lily 931 97,2 190,3 0 536,3

12 PICARDIE CLUB DE TIR ROYEN 16.80.005 KOZIAREK Hubert 959 855 1814 0 HIERNARD Geoffrey 770 83,0 160,0 0 DEVAUX Cassandre 100,3 94,3 1946 0 536,0

13 DAUPHINE-SAVOIE ALERTE TP 20.38.110 GAILLARD STELLA 950 97,1 192,1 0 BROCHIER BENJAMIN 90,4 77,4 167,8 0 MALJOURNAL CHLOE 86,5 87,6 174,1 0 534,0

14 LORRAINE ATPN THIONVILLE 12.57.016 GREGOIRE Justine 87,9 78,6 166,5 0 DEROUALLE Nicolas 92,0 87,9 179,9 0 HERR Juliette 89,9 969 186,8 0 533,2

15 AUVERGNE T.SBE. 3.43.005 CHALENDAR Emma 96,7 942 1909 0 BOYER Nathan 858 774 163,2 0 DELABRE Constance 897 894 1791 0 533,2

16 ILE-DE-FRANCE A.P.T.C. PROVINS 10.77.850 BILLET Maxence 87,7 80,7 1684 0 MILLARD Arthur 819 916 1735 0 GOMEZ Ameline 947 96,1 190,8 0 532,7

17 LORRAINE BAR LE DUC 12.55.279 SFERLAZZA Tom 86,3 86,1 1724 0 CHEVAL Emma 933 942 187,5 0 BERGER Océane 86,8 858 172,6 0 532,5

18 POITOU-CHARENTES CTS PARTHENAY 17.79.001 JOZWIAK Sarah 87,8 87,0 174,8 0 MOREAU Enzo 89,9 84,5 174,4 0 DIDIER Lauréne 89,6 915 181,1 0 530,3

19 NORMANDIE FECAMPOISE DE TIR 14.76.113 LEMESLE Chloé 94,9 844 1793 0 MADELAINE Estéban 86,6 82,1 168,7 0 LEMESLE Théo 894 916 181,0 0 529,0

20 CHAMPAGNE REMILLY-AILLICOURT 08 08 003 LIOTARD Kelvyn 84,4 94,1 178,5 0 CADET Madison 882 87,6 1758 0 ROLLAND Rodrigue 845 87,0 1715 0 525,8

21 NORD PAS DE CALAIS CARABINIERS DE MAUBEUGE 15.59.166 DENIS Lorie 926 883 1809 0 MORSA Quentin 88,1 856 173,7 0 BOLVIN Cécillya 87,6 830 1706 0 525,2
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23 LORRAINE REMIREMONT 12.88.404 CHRIST Yohann 92,6 86,9 179,5 0 VALENTIN Clément 82,6 858 168,4 0 GUERLESQUIN Axelle 853 886 173,9 0 521,8

24 |  NORD PAS DE CALAIS FTA BULLY LES MINES 15.62.111 RICHIR Clément 86,3 843 1706 0 BOBKIEWICZ Elaudy 843 80,7 165,0 0 PORQUET Lucas 952 90,9 186,1 0 521,7

25 BOURGOGNE EA - AUXONNE 4.21.160 CHAUVELOT Justine 86,2 822 1684 0 POUSSOT Mathéo 751 922 167,3 0 CHAUVELOT Laura 904 942 184,6 0 520,3
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27 ILE-DE-FRANCE C.T. sucy 10.94.370 DEROUIN Lukas 84,7 752 159,9 0 3UIONNET-BOULANGER Lydi 88,8 91,2 180,0 0 LUCOTTE Théo 87,3 898 1771 0 517,0

28 LORRAINE BITCHE 12.57.210 NEUFELD Gauthier 80,2 734 1536 0 JACOB Clément 849 850 169,9 0 WEY Amélie 97,0 959 192,9 0 516,4

29
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31 CENTRE T.0. ISSOLDUNOIS 7.36.075 DUFRENE Gaspard 848 754  160,2 0 LEGRAND Marie 794 86,0 165,4 0 CHARTIER Rémy 92,7 934 186,1 0 511,7

32 ALSACE HARTHOUSE-HAGUENAU 1.67.039 HOMAS GOEHLINGER Jérom 71,2 78,9 150,1 0 CARDON Dimitri 824 771 159,5 0 MULLER Océane 100,3 1015 201,8 0 511,4

33 PAYS DE LA LOIRE ESCOUBLAC ASCE 5.44.002 HUET Magl 773 683 1456 0 KIERNAN Evan 952 80,7 1759 0 HUET Gwendoline 911 988 189,9 0 511,4

| AuveReNe  TSAPONOTE | 343075 | WASCLAUXPONSKemy 858 87 1735 0 GARNERWEs 917 797 1714 0 WARMANEMyam 813 845 tess 0 | 5107
35 AUVERGNE T.S. ALLANCHE 3.15.003 VIALATTE Estelle 87,8 929 1807 0 GRANIER Pierre 82,5 80,8 163,3 0 SERGENT Déborah 856 80,7 166,3 0 510,3

36 ILE-DE-FRANCE C.T.S. CRETEIL 10.94.450 ABOIRON Ethan 795 844 1639 0 SAVARY Kyan 782 80,8 159,0 0 EUGENE DEFONTAINE Agathe 93,7 93,5 187,2 0 510,1

37 FRANCHE-COMTE ASTUS-CIBLE TAVAUX 23.39.003 LACOUR Manon 87,1 878 1749 0 LAMY Evan 909 829 1738 0 RECEVEUR Théo 827 773 160,0 0 508,7

38 CHAMPAGNE USTIR CHARLEVILLE 08 08 281 PAQUIS Victor-Hugo 837 639 1476 0 POURU Nils 897 916 181,3 0 VERDURE Valentine 889 907 1796 0 508,5

39 FRANCHE-COMTE ST PONTARLIER 23.25.147 BOLE Océane 90,0 899 1799 0 BALSALOBRE Brad 654 57,1 122,5 0 AVELINE Amélie 102,7 1022 2049 0 507,3

40 LYONNAIS SEST 13.42.110 SOUVIGNET Cléa 755 765 1520 0 SOUVIGNET Yaél 860 865 1725 0 GOIN Thimothé 904 920 1824 0 506,9

41 AUVERGNE T.S. RIOM 3.63.259 BOITHIAS Adrien 88,5 80,9 169,4 0 LABROSSE Chloé 90,7 86,9 1776 0 AMBLARD Jade 790 795 158,5 0 505,5

42 | NORD PAS DE CALAIS S.T. PERENCHIES 15.59.300 CAUDRELIER Mathis 859 794 1653 0 CARTON Evan 91,6 89,7 181,3 0 VERSAILLE Cinthia 863 723 158,6 0 505,2

43 AQUITAINE GIRONDINS 2.33.086 TURRILLAS Y BORGARAY 814 854  166,8 0 MERCIER-LESTAGE Thibaud 832 91,9 1751 0 DUMAS Clément 823 808 163,1 0 505,0

44 AQUITAINE CIBOURE 2.64.120 SIERRA Mathilde 87,1 832 1703 0 HARAN LARRAIN Joana 64,6 77,1 1417 0 BRETON Louis 986 942 192,8 0 504,8

45 AQUITAINE LIBOURNE 2.33.021 GARRIGUE Alizia 858 870 1728 0 LAPOUJADE Juliane 799 812 161,1 0 DUFOUR Alexis 886 822 170,8 0 504,7

46 AUVERGNE C.T. CASTELPONTIN 3.63.260 GENEST Mathilde 886 922 18038 0 FLEURY-BOUGE Céleste 88,4 89,9 178,3 0 DESMAREST Raphaélle 755 695 145,0 0 504,1

47 NORMANDIE CONDE SUR VIRE 14.50.064 JEANNE Tony 821 837 1658 0 BROCHARD Etienne 79,2 80,3 159,5 0 YAHI Enzo 863 924 1787 0 504,0

48 LIMOUSIN STS Guéret 27.23.188 BICHAUD Erwan 822 819 1641 0 BARTHELEMY Victor 894 93,0 182,4 0 ALLEGROS Paul 787 78,0 156,7 0 503,2

49 CHAMPAGNE EAC THIN LE MOUTIER 08 08 312 LESIEUR Gaspard 88,1 852 1733 0 THALUS Annabelle 729 653 138,2 0 LESIEUR Jules 89,1 1019  191,0 0 502,5

50 POITOU-CHARENTES CSAD CHATELLERAULT 17.86.018 RIVIERE Romain 780 869 1649 0 BILLOUIN Baptiste 776 757 153,3 0 BASTIERE Elona 89,9 939 183,8 0 502,0
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LIGUE cLuBs N° CLUB TIREUR 1 TOT1 TIREUR 2 TOT 2 TIREUR 3 TOT3 GEgEARIAL BAR.
51 CHAMPAGNE JSVPO 08 10 242 DAVOINE Lorine 746 715 146,1 0 RABASTE-BICHOTTE Zacharic 91,8 84,2 176,0 0 FIEVET Adrien 884 90,3 1787 0 500,8
52 NORMANDIE YVETOT 14.76.009 GIRARDIN Typhaine 79,7 80,7 160,4 0 TABOURET Léane 86,4 65,6 152,0 0 GOGNET Valentin 93,3 940 187,3 0 499,7
53 CENTRE U.S. BRION 7.36.309 MARANDON Declan 78,5 86,8 165,3 0 PELLETIER Camille 796 918 1714 0 FRAGNET Léo 788 837 162,5 0 499,2
54 NORMANDIE MAROMME TIR SPORTIF 14.76.015 BELLIERE Kilian 72,7 82,0 154,7 0 LESEURRE Solange 80,4 79,5 159,9 0 LESSEURE Félicien 93,6 882 181,8 0 496,4
55 PAYS DE LA LOIRE LAVAL STL 5.53.150 FORET Ynes 857 822 167,9 0 BOURGEOIS Gabriel 88,4 86,1 1745 0 DENIS Flora 716 823 153,9 0 496,3
56 COTE D'AZUR S.T.TOULON 0983164 TROPATO Agathe 63,8 83,3 1471 0 WACHOWICZ Julien 81,6 80,9 162,5 0 NEVEU Maél 91,0 955 186,5 0 496,1
57 AUVERGNE T.S. BRIOUDE 3.43.002 DA COSTA Constant 82,4 69,6 152,0 0 JOB Adrien 80,7 781 158,8 0 VIDAL Adrien 939 913 185,2 0 496,0
58 DAUPHINE-SAVOIE CTSBLV 20.26.250 FORT ESTEBAN 74,0 78,8 152,8 0 FLANBARD MANON 87,4 86,9 1743 0 BERTIN WILLIAM 88,3 798 168,1 0 495,2
59 DAUPHINE-SAVOIE CT LES ABRETS 20.38.023 GUILLAUD THOMAS 89,5 852 174,7 0 GUILLOT CAMILLE 69,3 74,4 143,7 0 DURET ILONA 87,4 886 176,0 0 494,4
60 CENTRE T.S. BLANCOIS 7.36.308 BRIMBOEUF Killian 76,3 69,3 145,6 0 SIMON David 798 91,2 171,0 0 BRIMBOEUF Jessy 84,2 93,0 177,2 0 493,8
61 BRETAGNE AURORE VITRE 6.35.030 MARTIN Nolan 92,8 93,3 186,1 0 ROBIN Yowenn 90,9 835 174,4 0 BELLIER Antoine 67,6 657 1333 0 493,8

64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

CENTRE
ILE-DE-FRANCE
DAUPHINE-SAVOIE
MIDI-PYRENEES
BRETAGNE
PAYS DE LA LOIRE
CENTRE
FRANCHE-COMTE
CHAMPAGNE
LYONNAIS
NORMANDIE
DAUPHINE-SAVOIE
CENTRE
ILE-DE-FRANCE
LYONNAIS
ILE-DE-FRANCE
POITOU-CHARENTES

AUVERGNE
CENTRE
ILE-DE-FRANCE
BOURGOGNE
POITOU-CHARENTES
ILE-DE-FRANCE
NORD PAS DE CALAIS
LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON
ILE-DE-FRANCE
PICARDIE
BRETAGNE
POITOU-CHARENTES
BRETAGNE
ILE-DE-FRANCE
LYONNAIS
AUVERGNE
FRANCHE-COMTE
POITOU-CHARENTES
LORRAINE

LA FRATERNELLE DE BOUTIGNY
T.S. P. MEAUX
CT MODANE
TS FENOUILLET
LA FOUGERAISE
CHATEAU-GONTIER TS
U.S. ORLEANS TIR
ST AUDINCOURT
ESPERANCE CHALONS
ALAT
ORBEC
LA CIBLE DU SALEVE
SMOC TIR
A.S.T. ROISSY
STSM
AVENIR DE SURVILLIERS
S PLEUMARTIN

U.S. ISSOIRE
USM TIR ST DENIS EN VAL
SPORTING CLUB BRIARD
TS - CHATENOY-LE-ROYAL
CTS THORIGNE
A.T.BUC
AL. ARQUES
Carcassonne
S. T. FAREMOUTIERS
AS TIR CREIL
TIR SPORTIF de la RADE
CC MONTMORILLON
A.S.A.E.COETQUIDAN
LA CIBLE FRANCONVILLOISE
CR
A.L. St FLOUR
ST JURALONS
ST SAINTES
DIEUZE

7.28.330
10.77.847
20.73.186
19.31.200

6.35.054

5.53.079

7.45.276
23.25.222
08 51 160
13.42.141
14.14.028
20.74.151

7.45.274
10.95.991
13.42.127
10.95.259
17.86.156

3.63.138

7.45.020

10.77.846
4.71.185

17.79.002
10.78.084
15.62.021
11.11.088
10.77.531
16.60.013
6.29.056

17.86.113
6.56.005

10.95.630
13.42.055
3.15.013
23.39.069
17.17.031
12.57.015

MARTINEAU Cassandre
DAMIS Paul
RATEL NATHAN
BECKER Constance
CARRE Eloane
DESPRE HILDEVERT Léa

BASSAISTEGUY-MASSON Lot
CARREY Justin
CHEMIN Gabriel

LECHAILLER Lucas
MARTIN Nathan

CROTTET ANDREW

TOURNELLE Maya

CRISTOVAO Irving

MULTIN Cassandra
DEPREZ Solenn
ALLANO Laura

MICHEL Matisse
FERREIRA Titouan
LESAGE Théo
GARNIER Marius
OLIVIER Ewan
BOUAZIZ Lena
LOGEZ Enzo
CAKMAK-SIRE Téoman
LEMAIRE Thomas
FRAPART Nathan
BERNARD Alexis
PERRIN Valentin
CHAT PAITRY Justine
BLAIN Arthur
BOUFOUCHK Malik
NOLIN Lucas
PELIGAND Mélina
MAUBOIS Lukas

BERNARD Pierre

63,3
72,2
74,6
84,6
71,5
81,7
88,4
70,1
81,0
80,9
83,9
85,2
72,4
84,9
79,0
83,1
92,5

75,1
88,6
84,3
81,8
90,1
854
54,4
74,1
724
658
84,3
639
81,7
86,0
69,5
89,0
67,1
64,9
83,7

73,8
77.4
80,9
78,2
81,1
89,0
82,8
76,8
87,8
92,6
83,0
64,7
79,8
78,0
80,6
87,9
89,4

86,7
734
78,5
76,3
88,3
73,4
485
91,9
84,2
61,3
64,0
67,1
82,5
89,9
59,5
81,4
714
59,2
774

137,1
149,6
155,5
162,8
152,6
170,7
171,2
146,9
168,8
173,5
166,9
149,9
152,2
162,9
159,6
171,0
181,9

161,8
162,0
162,8
158,1
178,4
158,8
102,9
166,0
156,6
1271
148,3
131,0
164,2
175,9
129,0
170,4
138,5
1241
161,1
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VILLETARD Quentin 82,2
GRULET Ethan 85,2
RATEL LILOU 77,0
THIBOUT Dorian 83,2
KRAMERS Alex 88,2
ROHART Thé 61,3
GRESLIER Louis 75,0
DAMOTTE Néoline 84,4
ROY Arthur 65,4
BUNOUST Morgan 80,1
LAISNE Thybault 72,3
VUARGNOZ ENZO 737
BRAILLON Maxime 64,2
PUGET Maxime 70,7
TISSOT Dylan 81,8
MALLO Andrea 738
TRABACH Léo 63,1

DOUX Damien 79,2
CHAZEIRAT Arthur 68,0
VAN DE WEGHE Timéo 68,4
BROQUIE Clémence 75,0
PEQUIN Enzo 88,5
KACZMAREK Léa 73,5
VERLENNE Pierrick 92,0
TIRAMANI Baptiste 64,5
GULCZYNSKI Lenny 729
ROKOTOMALALA Anais 78,9
COCAGNE Faustine 718
PAJAUD Jordan 84,5
QUEMENER Anaig 76,5
MOZELMAN Adam 65,9
AVRIL Lenny 716
BESSE Mathis 78,7
MARMILLON Guillaume 73,8
THOMAS Léonnore 747
MENNEL Nicolas 61,8

81,6
72,0
84,3
80,3
79,9
775
65,0
80,3
59,4
80,4
70,0
79,5
82,4
60,6
86,3
82,5
67,7

78,0
59,1
81,7
71,0
89,1
60,8
90,8
74,0
69,2
88,2
751
91,8
77,4
60,2
80,3
75,0
83,5
75,2
70,0

163,8
157,2
161,3
163,5
168,1
138,8
140,0
164,7
124,8
160,5
142,3
153,2
146,6
1313
168,1
156,3
130,8

157,2
1271
150,1
146,0
177,6
1343
182,8
138,5
142,1
167,1
146,9
176,3
153,9
126,1
151,9
153,7
157,3
149,9
131,8

© © ©o o ©o ©o O ©o © © © ©o © © © © o

©O ©O ©o ©o ©o O ©O ©o O © © © © © © © o o o

PINGAUX Aymeric
CAMUS Audric
GROS ALEXIS

BOSC Léo

REBILLON Thomas

MAGNYE Alice
HERMANCE Léo
GUICHARD Yann

PERCEBOIS Cheyenne
THORAL Lucas
EVEILLECHIEN Flore
CROTTET BARTHOLOME
FEYDRI Amaury
CRISTOVAO Carmen

POPIER Théo

FIXOIS Maxime

FIOT Clément

VERDIER Valentin
VOISE Léo
LE COLLONNIER Léa
ANDRE Jade
BERTHONNEAU Maiwenn
APOLINARIO Nathan
DELATTRE Théo
KEGESIPPE
ROSAAMARAL Ysalina
ALT Julien
JANIZEWSKI Yuna
DEVINEAU Arthur
BARBIER Manon
BLAIN Charles
PELLEGRINI Eymeric
PLANCHE Nicolas
ZANADA Adrien
CADAS Sébastien
LEYENDECKER Flavien

96,2
92,7
773
83,7
86,7
85,0
88,0
82,7
96,7
77,0
87,6
90,3
92,9
90,0
73,6
78,1
86,4

80,0
96,4
91,4
89,6
52,7
89,9
94,3
87,0
89,1
87,4
86,9
81,8
76,4
86,9
91,5
73,6
83,8
91,3
81,6

93,3
90,8
96,1
79,2
81,1
92,4
87,2
91,7
95,6
72,7
86,6
89,7
90,7
98,1
80,2
75,7
81,8

81,0
94,1
74,2
84,8
68,8
94,4
95,9
83,8
87,1
93,0
92,5
83,9
78,1
79,3
94,3
67,1
80,9
94,9
81,6

189,5
183,5
1734
162,9
167,8
1774
175,2
1744
192,3
149,7
174,2
180,0
183,6
188,1
153,8
153,8
168,2

161,0
190,5
165,6
1744
121,5
184,3
190,2
170,8
176,2
180,4
1794
165,7
154,5
166,2
185,8
140,7
164,7
186,2
163,2
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490,4
490,3
490,2
489,2
488,5
486,9
486,4
486,0
4859
4837
483,4
483,1
482,4
482,3
481,5
481,1
480,9

480,0
4796
4785
478,5
4775
4774
475,9
4753
4749
4746
4746
473,0
472,6
468,2
466,7
464,8
460,5
460,2
456,1
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LIGUE cLuBs ‘ N° CLUB ‘ TIREUR 1 TOT1 TIREUR 2 TOT 2 TIREUR 3 TOT3 GEgEARIAL BAR.
101 PAYS DE LA LOIRE LES HERBIERS STH 5.85.210 PIVETEAU Florian 0 PIVETEAU Adrien 72,0 0 RIGAUDEAU Gaétan 739 0 455,5
102 PICARDIE ALBERT SPORT 16.80.020 IDEZ Morgan 64,8 66,4 131,2 0 GILLON Jean-Baptiste 783 723 150,6 0 GRICOURT-TONDU Mathys 850 857 170,7 0 452,5
103 LORRAINE MANCIEULLES 12.54.225 DEFOSSE Lara 70,7 75,0 145,7 0 CROQUELOIS Joshua 87,4 73,9 161,3 0 NEISER Maxence 76,1 685 1446 0 451,6
104 PAYS DE LA LOIRE St HILAIRE STPRV 5.85.002 SEYNAT Thomas 77,4 785 155,9 0 GRONDIN Melvin 61,0 73,2 134,2 0 POTEREAU Mathis 80,7 798 160,5 0 450,6
105 AUVERGNE C.T. AUREC 3.43.003 GUILLOT Alix 69,6 73,5 143,1 0 BORJA Mathéo 81,1 76,4 157,5 0 MARQUEZ Clément 754 738 149,2 0 449,8
106 PAYS DE LA LOIRE CARQUEFOU TIR 5.44.012 CRUAUT Armand 0 HERVY LEMASSON Jayson 57,1 0 MARTIN RONVAL Olympe 92,1 0 449,3

107
108
109
110
11
112
13
114
115
116
17
118
19
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

ILE-DE-FRANCE

ILE-DE-FRANCE
PAYS DE LA LOIRE
DAUPHINE-SAVOIE

NORMANDIE

ASS. VICINOISE DE TIR
S. COURBEVOISIENNE DE TIR
ECOMMOY CTSM
CT CHAMBERY
LA CIBLE D'EVREUX

10.78.160
10.92.895
5.72.135
20.73.010
14.27.002

MERAH Mehdi
LE ROUX Marie

BOHEME Nolan

ANGOTTA-DROPSY GAEL

DEPREZ Clément

80,8
69,1
66,4
72,5

87,1
78,8
70,4
67,8

167,9
147,9
136,8
140,3

©o o o o o

DUFRESNE Nicolas
LAPLACE William
MORIN Eole
BIANIC MATHIEU
REGOLA Simon

68,6
76,1
52,6
50,1

70,6
72,1
711
57,1

139,2
148,2
123,7
107,2
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BERG Valentin
TALAGA Sébastien

FOUGEROUSSE Eugénie

HEIM HERMIONE
LABRE Mathis

67,0
72,7
82,7
89,3

65,3
68,6
93,0
93,5

132,3
1413
175,7
182,8
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4394
4374
436,2
430,3

ILE-DE-FRANCE A.S.T. POISSY 10.78.978 RENTET Lily 61,0 58,9 119,9 0 CALOUDIS Thomas 62,5 72,0 134,5 0 BUFFET Thibault 81,5 858 167,3 0 421,7
LORRAINE LS ROSSELANGE 12.57.302 BIVER Lennie 66,5 55,5 122,0 0 BIVER Tanais 87,6 86,5 1741 0 BONNIER Margaux 61,9 622 1241 0 420,2
NORD PAS DE CALAIS C.T. NIEPPOIS 15.59.050 VERDIERE Florian 40,1 42,3 82,4 0 DESMARETS Tristan 750 788 153,8 0 KAUS Olivia 91,0 925 183,5 0 419,7
AQUITAINE ST PERIGUEUX 2.24.091 VILOTTE Léo 80,9 84,8 165,7 0 MICKUS Kélyan 515 57,5 109,0 0 BELTRA Luca 67,1 768 143,9 0 418,6
LORRAINE NANCY 12.54.137 NICOLAS Gabin 64,0 52,6 116,6 0 DU PERROT Ronan 79,8 83,0 162,8 0 WEINZOEPFLEN Elian 729 654 138,3 0 417,7
PAYS DE LA LOIRE ANGERS TIR SPORTIF 5.49.003 LEPROUST Octavie 67,7 50,6 118,3 0 BESSON Paul 64,5 67,1 131,6 0 GERARD Gaétan 83,8 839 167,7 0 417,6
ILE-DE-FRANCE TIR SPORTIF DU PERREUX 10.94.565 PIQUET Lauryne 69,0 46,3 1153 0 BOLOCAN Tristan 60,0 77,9 137,9 0 VAUDE Jessica 850 735 158,5 0 411,7
NORMANDIE LES ANDELYS 14.27.010 LETELLIER Pierre 754 72,7 148,1 0 PAVIE Maxence 458 47,9 93,7 0 MARTINS Lilou 77,7 843 162,0 0 403,8
AQUITAINE STADE MONTOIS 2.40.096 COMBAUD Nolann 59,3 73,8 133,1 0 DUPIN Kloé 52,3 453 97,6 0 DUPIN Julie 84,4 867 1711 0 401,8
ILE-DE-FRANCE E.G.E. 10.91.497 LEPINAY COELHO Isée 59,2 60,8 120,0 0 DELRUE Eléonore 58,9 589 17,8 0 BELGACEM Adam 87,2 764 163,6 0 401,4
CENTRE S.M.T. VENDOME 7.41.150 BOREL Marion 62,4 74,7 1371 0 LACONTE Vianney 81,0 82,5 163,5 0 LACONTE Jean-Loup 49,7 50,5 100,2 0 400,8
DAUPHINE-SAVOIE TO SAVOISIEN 20.73.190 BLANCHARD MAXENCE 50,4 51,7 102,1 0 DE SA SAMUEL 74,3 808 155,1 0 THIEVENAZ EWAN 722 683 140,5 0 397,7
BOURGOGNE STEP - CHALON-SUR-SAONE 4.71.126 BOREY Quentin 72,7 76,9 149,6 0 DELHOMMELLE Ethan 71,1 544 125,5 0 PRECHEUR Eliott 67,0 538 120,8 0 395,9
LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON Ste Tir Béziers 11.34.007 BONNET Clément 47,9 49,6 97,5 0 DELLONG Kyllian 783 72,4 150,7 0 PINTO-GUEDES Raphael 67,7 779 145,6 0 393,8
LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON Ass. Tir Agde 11.34.078 GIL Thais 90,3 76,9 167,2 0 WAWNYZIAK Loane 65,6 75,2 140,8 0 BERTRAND Artur 42,0 41,0 83,0 0 391,0
FRANCHE-COMTE ST LAMIOTTE-BELFORT 23.90.171 FONTAINE Zacharie 63,4 558 119,2 0 KIEFFER Enzo 333 57,7 91,0 0 ERBS Mélanie 90,6 892 179,8 0 390,0
NORD PAS DE CALAIS LA MADELEINOISE TIR 15.59.128 RAHARINAIVO Nicolas 47,7 456 93,3 0 GOUDAL Thomas 44,8 67,2 112,0 0 DENIES Jules 96,7 845 181,2 0 386,5
LORRAINE ERROUVILLE VILLERUPT 12.54.369 CUNHA DA SILVA Chrissie 48,4 46,4 94,8 0 LEWANDOWSKI Evann 81,3 80,4 161,7 0 FLORENTIN Mathis 67,4 626 130,0 0 386,5
LORRAINE ESPERANCE TOUL 12.54.008 REGAD Camille 77,7 71,9 149,6 0 POISON Lucas 62,6 42,6 105,2 0 SAINTOT Quentin 67,4 613 128,7 0 383,5
ILE-DE-FRANCE C. T. PALAISEAU 10.91.655 TETU Dimitri 48,6 49,8 98,4 0 LIEGEY LOPEZ Abby 62,4 62,2 124,6 0 CARO Victor 77 774 155,1 0 378,1
CENTRE CHATEAUNEUF EN THYMERAIS 7.28.273 CAZAUX Erine 61,2 60,5 121,7 0 BARON Maiwen 55,3 47,2 102,5 0 BERTHE Stella 67,8 806 148,4 0 372,6
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CENTRE AS CHATEAU RENAULT TIR 7.37.007 RIVAUD Thomas 71,0 68,6 139,6 0 RENARD Valentine 536 532 106,8 0 BEJMA Ugé 422 511 93,3 0 339,7
CENTRE TIR DUNOIS 7.28.110 MANCEAU Noé 46,5 28,9 75,4 0 AL BOUKHARI Ethan 63,5 60,6 124,1 0 REUILLON Justine 62,4 618 124,2 0 323,7
AQUITAINE FUMEL 2.47.010 CHAUVEAU Augustin 57,5 64,6 1221 0 VACCARI Ugo 82,7 83,5 166,2 0 CHOLET Maxime 293 0,0 29,3 0 317,6
NORD PAS DE CALAIS CARABINIERS D'ARTOIS 15.62.037 LEPETIT Ambroise 64,1 38,9 103,0 0 DESEZE Pierre 51,8 41,2 93,0 0 QUELDERIE Alexis 453 419 87,2 0 283,2



